















Saddleback College

Board Meeting Highlights

Board Agenda - July 24, 2023

On Monday, July 24, 2023, the South Orange County Community College District Board of Trustees met for a regularly scheduled meeting. The following are highlights from the meeting held at 6:30 p.m. in the Ronald Reagan Board Room.

The meeting was presided by President Timothy Jemal (remotely). The pledge of allegiance was led by President Jemal and the invocation was led by Trustee Barbara Jay.

The following public hearings were held:

- 5.1 SOCCCD: Recess to Public Hearing District Initial Proposal to Faculty Association (FA)
- 5.2 SOCCCD: Adoption of District Initial Proposal to Faculty Association (FA)
 - Recommendation: Approve the District's initial proposal to the Faculty Association for Articles 4, 6, 9, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30 and 31.
 - > Action: Approved
- 5.3 SOCCCD: Recess to Public Hearing SOCCCD Faculty Association (FA) Initial Proposal to District
- 5.4 SOCCCD: Adoption of SOCCCD Faculty Association (FA) Initial Proposal to District
 - Recommendation: Approve the Faculty Association's initial proposal to the District for Articles 13, 14, 15, 17, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30 and 31.
 - > Action: Approved

Noteworthy Action:

- 10.1 SOCCCD: Irvine Valley College U.S. Department of Education, IVC Access and Persistence through Basic Needs Support Pilot Program
 - > Recommendation: The Chancellor recommends that the Board of Trustees accepts and approves the U.S. Department of Education Fund for the Improvement of Postsecondary Education grant award to implement the IVC Access and Persistence through Basic Needs Support Pilot Program in the amount of \$337,000.
 - Action: Approved
- 10.1 SOCCCD: Award of Instructional Services Agreements for Barbering, Cosmetology, Esthetician, and Manicuring Instructional Services for Saddleback College, Saddleback Beauty Academy, and Santa Ana Beauty Academy
 - > Recommendation: The Chancellor recommends that the Board of Trustees approves the Instructional Services Agreements for Barbering, Cosmetology, Esthetician, and Manicuring Instructional Services for Saddleback College with Saddleback Beauty Academy and Santa Ana Beauty Academy, and authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services, or designee, to execute the Agreements.
 - > Action: Approved

Note: The Board Meeting Highlights do not entail all the votes taken at the board meeting. The official board meeting minutes reflect each action taken and can be found on the district website or via BoardDocs. To learn more about the SOCCCD Board of Trustees, please visit, https://www.socccd.edu/board-trustees.